NL010089

5/20/2002 : 01 FC:581

n1010089.depositKPENV

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) 10209679	U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the a	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hugo Johan Cornelissen Horst Greiner John Alfred Clarke 5 - 15 - 2	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Terms Other Execution Date: March 14, 18, 19, 2002	Street Address: Groenewoudseweg 1 5621 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a neapplication, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/077,060 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Corporation Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2}\$ Enclosed
Street Address: 580 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Robert J. Kraus, Reg. 26,358 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner Box Ass	oing information is true and correct and any attached Signature Sheet, attachments, and document: required cover sheet information to: r for Patents highments , D.C. 20231

14

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign

March 2002 Date Date	(sign name here) (print name here) (sign name here) (print name here) (sign name here)	Hugo Johan CORNELISSEN Horst GREINER John Alfred CLARKE	, Assignor , Assignor
Date	(print name here)		
	` ` `	Hugo Johan CORNELISSEN	, Assignor
v 1 0000	(sign name here)	Janulisse-	, Assignor
mvention.			
continuations and exissue all Patents on covenant that I have any facts known to execute all division.	xtensions thereof, and authorises and improvements or resulting full right so to do, and agreeme respecting said improvements, continuing and reissue app	atents which may be granted therefor, and ze and request the Commissioner of Patents therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of that I will communicate to said Assignee ents and testify in any legal proceeding, si lications, make all rightful oaths and genegns and nominees, to obtain and enforce pages.	of the entire interest and or its representatives gn all lawful papers, rally do everything
			11.12.2.2
X is Serial No10	/ me/us on	ebruary 2002 filed,	
		med by us, which application.	
"Illumination systematical	em and display device" inver	nted by us, which application:	
Netherlands, its suc		lress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eir cation for a United States Patent for the im	*

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign

o Koninklijke Philips	s Electronics N.V. (hereina	fter "Assignee") a corporation existing und	er the laws of the
Kingdorn of the Neth	erlands, whose business add	lress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Ein	dhoven, the
Netherlands, its succe	essors and assigns, the application	cation for a United States Patent for the im	provements in a
'Illumination systen	n and display device" inve	nted by us, which application:	
is executed concur	rrently herewith		
	ne/us on		
\mathbf{X} is Serial No.10/07	77060 filed 15 F	ebruary2002	
] is International Ap	oplication No	, filed,	
_		atents which may be granted therefor, and a	
		ze and request the Commissioner of Patent	
	-	ig therefrom to said Assignee as assignee o	
		that I will communicate to said Assignee of	·
-		ents and testify in any legal proceeding, sig	• • •
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	lications, make all rightful oaths and gener	•
	ssignee, its successors, assig	gns and nominees, to obtain and enforce pr	oper protection for said
nvention.			
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Hugo Johan CORNELISSEN	
			, Assignor
18 March 2002	(sign name here)	Horst GREINER	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Horst GREIDER	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
	(print name here)	John Alfred CLARKE	
Date	(print hame here)	-	

RECORDED: 05/15/2002

to Koninklijke Philips Ele Kingdom of the Netherlan Netherlands, its successor	ectronics N.V. (hereinafter nds, whose business addres as and assigns, the application	nowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assigner. "Assignee") a corporation existing under the sign of the sign of the sign of the improversion for a United States Patent for the improved by us, which application:	e laws of the
▼ is Serial No. 10/0770	s on 260 filed 15 Febr		
continuations and extension issue all Patents on said in covenant that I have full rany facts known to me resexued all divisional, continuations.	ons thereof, and authorize and authorize and approvements or resulting the ight so to do, and agree the specting said improvement attinuing and reissue applications.	and request the Commissioner of Patents and herefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the at I will communicate to said Assignee or its and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all ations, make all rightful oaths and generally and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper	I Trademarks to entire interest and representatives lawful papers, do everything
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Hugo Johan CORNELISSEN	
Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Horst GREINER	, Assignor
19 March 2002 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	John Alfred CLARKE	, Assignor